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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

MIDDLESEX, ss. SUPERIOR COURT
CIVIL ACTION NQO.: 2181CVv02271

CARLO DEMARIA, JR.,
Plaintiff,

V.

RECEIVED

DORCHESTER PUBLICATIONS LLC (MISNAMED 21512022

AS EVERETT LEADER LLC), JOSHUA RESNEK,

SERGIO CORNELIO, MATTHEW

PHILBIN and ANDREW PHILBIN, SR.,
Defendants.

SERGIO CORNELIO,
Counterclaim Plaintiff,

V.

CARLC DEMARIA, JR.,
Counterclaim Defendant,

B T o I N L L N S

WITHDRAWAL OF JOSHUA RESNEK’S AFFIDAVIT
(CORRECTED TITLE)

The Defendant, Joshua Resnek, hereby withdraws the Supplemental Affidavit of
Joshua Resnek, Docket No. 34. Consequently, the Media Defendants agree to produce
the identification of Joshua Resnek's "sources” as requested by Plaintiff, Carlo DeMaria,
Jr. Further, the Media Defendants agree to produce any notes of any conversations with
those sources that have not yet been produced, emails and other communications with
those sources and any documents related to those sources. The Media Defendants

further agree that they will not object to the depositions of any of those sources.
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Plaintiff's counse! has agreed that the instant pleading can be filed directly

with the Court. Defense counsel agrees and understands, and informs the Court,

that Plaintiff will file a supplemental response to the issues raised herein within ten

(10) days of today, including issues remaining to be determined in the Plaintiff's

Motion to Compel.

The Defendants,

DORCHESTER PUBLICATIONS LLC (MISNAMED
AS EVERETT LEADER LLC), JOSHUA RESNEK,
MATTHEW PHILBIN AND ANDREW PHILBIN, SR,

By Their Atto ‘ .
— e

A. Bernard Guekguezian, BBO #559191

Dillon M. Knight, BBO #703573

Adler| Cohen| Harvey| Wakeman| Guekguezian, LLP
75 Federal Street, 10th Floor

Boston, MA 02110

Tel: (617) 423-6674

bguekquezian@adlercohen.com
dknight@adlercohen.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, A. Bernard Guekguezian, attorney for the defendants, Dorchester Publications
LLC {misnamed Everett Leader LLC), Joshua Resnek, Matthew Philbin and Andrew
Philbin, Sr., hereby certify that on, July 5, 2022, | served a copy(ies) of the following:

1. Withdrawal of Joshua Resnek’s Affidavit (Corrected Title).
by emailing same to:

Jeffrey S. Robbins, Esq.

Joseph D. Lipchitz, Esq.

Paige V. Schroeder, Esq.

Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr, LLLP
131 Dartmouth Street, Suite 501
Boston, MA 02116
jeffrey.robbins@saul.com
joseph.lipchitz@saul.com
paige.schroeder@saul.com

Cary Gianoulis, Esq.
John F. Tocci, Esq.
Rebecca Royer, Esq.
Tocci & Lee, LLC

355 Providence Highway
Westwood, MA 02090
caianoulis@toccilee.com
itocci@toccilee.com
rroyer@toccilee.com

Michael Hayden, Esq.

Daniel Ashby, Esq.

MORRISON MAHONEY LLP

250 Summer Street

Boston, MA 02210
mhayden@morrisonmahoney.com
dashby@maorrisonmahoney.com

A. Bernard Guekguezian



